from the trading and credit businesses early after the acquisition closes, plus integration risk
suggests revenue growth may not be visible until 2002 at best. This, together with the fact that
cost cuts are not expected to really kick in until 2002, suggests earnings visibility could be
weak for some time.

Valuation

Overall, earnings uncertainty will inhibit the shares from outperforming in the short run, in
our view.  In terms of valuation, the shares will appear cheap at 11.3x our 2001 estimate,
particularly in contrast to other capital markets players such as Goldman Sachs and Citigroup
with respective PE of 17.6x and 17.7x. In our opinion, this stock market pays a lot for
established growth, or certainty – and punishes risk. The relative value argument is less valid
for Chase given the risks now embedded in the company. Successful integration would reduce
many of these risks, but will take time.

IN
SPECTIO

N C
OPY

Not F
or R

ep
ro

ducti
on

IN
SPECTIO

N C
OPY

Not F
or R

ep
ro

ducti
on

INSEAD  4960 31

Copyright © 2001, INSEAD, Fontainebleau, France.

Pro Forma Earnings Analysis (2001 Estimates)2

(Amounts in US$ million)

 Chase Manhattan JP Morgan Pro Forma JP Morgan Chase
Revenues
Net Interest Income 7,975 1,749 9,724
Trading Fees 3,240 3,687 6,927
Investment Banking 4,281 2,175 6,456
Asset Management 3,995 1,385 5,380
Credit Card 2,112 - 2,112
Other 6,024 1,733 7,757
Total Revenues 27,627 10,729 38,356

Operating Expenses
Staff Expenses 10,003 4,835 14,838
Amortization   514   32   546
Other 6,108 2,473 8,581
Total Expenses 16,625 7,340 23,965

Provision 1,816 0 1,816

Pre-tax earnings 9,186 3,389 12,575

Net Income 5,902 2,237 8,139

Avg. shares 1,325  2,013

EPS (in $ per share) $4.45  $4.04

2  Source: Deutsche Banc Alex. Brown estimates and company information.

IN
SPECTIO

N C
OPY

Not F
or R

ep
ro

ducti
on

IN
SPECTIO

N C
OPY

Not F
or R

ep
ro

ducti
on

INSEAD  4960 32

Copyright © 2001, INSEAD, Fontainebleau, France.

Analyst Commentary: Chase Manhattan Corp. (Morgan Stanley Dean Witter)

Strong Buy

Valuation

We rate Chase Manhattan Bank (CMB) Strong Buy with a target price of US$65. We believe
the JP Morgan deal significantly enhances Chase’s long-term growth prospects, providing the